D\$

01-09-2001 1988 BULLION 1999 1999 1888 BULLION 1899 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-22-2000 . 93. W U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40 101577675 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type × **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) ONALD GRINGER 12/1/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) CITIBANK, N.A. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) ONE COURT SQUARE representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) MAIL STATION 43/15 Assignment.) Address (line 3) LONG ISLAND CITY NEW YORK/USA 11120 City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000152 4575936 01/08/2001 MTHAI1 200.00 IDP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chill Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See Chilb

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	P	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	e
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	ess Area Code	e and Telephone Nu	mber 800-83	33-9848]
Name	SUE NICHOLS]
Address (line 1)	C/O CSC					
Address (line 2)	80 STATE STREET]
Address (line 3)	6TH FLOOR					
Address (line 4)	ALBANY, NY 12207]
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme		tached conveyance	document	# 6	
	Number(s) or Patent e Patent Application Number of	` '	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		al numbers attached same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	4575936	D267826	ber(s)	\neg
	_		4558517	4359158		_ _
	_			4359150		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor.	 <u>v</u> Patent Application, e	4509260 anter the date the patent a	application was	Month Day Yea	
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ		PCT	7
<u>only</u>	r PCT application numbe <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.		PCT		PCT	
Number of P	roperties	ne total number of	f properties involve	d. # 5		
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$ 200.	00	** *******
Method o Deposit A		Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account			
•	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		t.) #		
		Authorization t	o charge additional fe	ees: Yes	No X	
Statement an	ıd Signature					
attached	best of my knowledge ar d copy is a true copy of ed herein.	-	-		_	
SUE NICHOLS		Mu	Nichols	1	2/19/00	
Name (of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald Gringer ("Grantor") is the registered owner of the United States patents, patent rights, and patent applications as listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Assets"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Citibank, N.A. ("Grantee"), having a place of business at One Court Square, Mail Station 43/15, Long Island City, New York 11120, is desirous of acquiring said Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Grantor, its successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and assigns, subject to the terms of the Patents Security Agreement, of even date herewith, between Grantor and Grantee, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Assets and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patents Assignment to be executed as of the 1st day of December, 2000.

Donald Gringer, individually

Witness:

Robert C. Schneider

Schedule A

Number	Patent Number	Title		
1.	4,575,936	Blade retaining tool head		
2.	4,558,517	Scraper hand tool		
3.	4,509,260	Knife handle for accommodating different adjustable blade types		
4.	D267,826	Hand scraper		
5.	4,359,158	Blister pack for storage and display of elongated articles and the like		

COUNTY OF NEW YORK,

STATE OF NEW YORK.

On the 13th day of December in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Donald Gringer personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary yu

JAMES N. ZELL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 027E6022887
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires April 12, 200

356337.01/5500-036/JNZ

RECORDED: 12/22/2000